OWNERS' STATEMENT:	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.			
WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP 9359." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.				
OWNERS:	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
Min Cidula	COUNTY OF San Francisco)	COUNTY OF Santa Clasa)			
RUTH GRDSELOFF, EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF DOROTHY METLITZK	ON <u>February 5th, 2019</u> BEFORE ME, <u>Chad Miller</u> A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GABRIEL FONSECA	ON <u>January 2382, 2014</u> BEFORE ME, <u>ANDRE BASS</u> A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ALEXANDRA M. DONIACH			
GABRIEL FONSECA	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) (S) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE SHE THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(JES), AND THAT BY HIS HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(JES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.			
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.			
CHRISTINE LAU, TRUSTEE OF THE CHRISTINE LAU REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, DATED AUGUST 3, 2012	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: Charl Mill	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:			
A SAMES ACCOUNT OF ZOIZ	SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)			
Steantha Douach	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2149507			
ALEXANDRA M. DONIACH	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04-18-2020			
	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Santa Clara			
SEBASTIAN DONIACH		OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:			
Hiroma Kato	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.			
HIROMU KATO	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
Beul But	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	COUNTY OF Santa Clara)			
BERNARD KORNBERG	COUNTY OF San Francisco)	ON Tanuary 2381,2014 BEFORE ME, ANDRE BASS A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED SEBASTIAN DONIACH			
	ON February 5th, 2019 BEFORE ME, Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED CHRISTINE LAU	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES),			
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(8) WHOSE NAME(8) (S) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHEY THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS HER THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(JES),	AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.			
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS	ENTITY(JES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.			
ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE:			
COUNTY OF San Francisco)	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)			
ON February 5th, 2019 BEFORE ME, Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC,	SIGNATURE: Clad Mill. (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2149507			
PERSONALLY APPEARED RUTH GRDSELOFF	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: QU-18.3000			
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(8) WHOSE NAME(8) (STARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(JES),	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Santa Clara			
AND THAT BY HIS (HER) THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY (LES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS:	FINAL MAP No. 9359			
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.		A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING			
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:		A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT			
SIGNATURE:(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)		CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2015—K180949, OFFICIAL RECORDS ALSO			
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598		BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511			
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021		CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA JANUARY, 2019			
\mathcal{C}					

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC.
3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101
RICHMOND, CA 94806
(510) 223-5167

SHEET 1 OF 4 F.B. # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244

APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF San Francisco)	
ON February 5th, 2019 BEFORE ME, Chad M: 11er A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED HIROMU KATO	
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IE AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	ES), HE
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: Clad Mills (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Fcb. 17, 2021	
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	_
COUNTY OF San Francisco)	
ON February 5th, 2019 BEFORE ME, Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC,	,
WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(8) WHOSE NAME(8) (STARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO THAT (HE)/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN (HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(LE AND THAT BY (HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(8) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(8), OR THE ENTITY(LES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(8) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	ES), HE
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	
SIGNATURE: Charle Mills (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021	
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	_
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS.	
BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010—J077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK,	
National Cooperative Bank, NA FNA NCB, FSB	
TITLE: VP, Originations NCB, NA	

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Chio

COUNTY OF HICH lauch

ON Jan-31,2019 BEFORE ME, NOME E. GREEN A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Janet E. Cup

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASTS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ST COMMISSION No.: 2016-RE-57655

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 8.3021

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Highland

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON JULY 26, 2012, AT SERIES NUMBER 2012—J455566, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK-HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 3 ST DAY OF January, 2019, National Cooperative Bank, N. A. fna NCB, FSB BY: PML (Lypp)

TITLE: VP, Originations NCB, NA

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ONTO

COUNTY OF Highland

ON JOY BEFORE ME, MONCY E. GREN A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED (NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK) Anet E. Cupp WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:

SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2016-RE-576558

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: HOLL 8,202

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HTChlav

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:

THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON MARCH 15, 2013, AT SERIES NUMBER 2013—J619481, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359.

BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.

STATE OF GALIFORNIA ONIC

ON SAN-31, OP BEFORE ME, MOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK Janet E CULT

WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEALS

(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: ______APTI 8,001

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: POVIL 8, 2021

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: ______HIGH CANC

FINAL MAP No. 9359

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING

A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2015—K180949, OFFICIAL RECORDS ALSO BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA JANUARY, 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC.

3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, CA 94806 (510) 223-5167

SHEET 2 OF 4 F.B. # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244

APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:	CLERK'S STATEMENT:
THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2014, AT SERIES NUMBER 2014—J947599, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359.	I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL	BY ITS MOTION NO, ADOPTED, 20, APPROVED THIS MAP ENTITLED, "FINAL MAP NO. 9359".
SAVINGS BANK, HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 18th DAY OF January, 2019. BY: Stephen H. Adams	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.
TITLE: Senior Vice President	BY: DATE:
BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	BY: DATE: CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO ON JAN 18, 2019, BEFORE ME, STEPLEN H ADAMS PERSONALLY APPEARED STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT	TAX STATEMENT: I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES. DAY OF, 20
HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT	CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	APPROVALS: THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF, 20, BY ORDER NO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2216324	BY: DATE:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT 27, 202	MOHAMMED NURU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FRANCISCO	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON DECEMBER 24, 2015, AT SERIES NUMBER 2015—K180950, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359.	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL	BY:
SAVINGS BANK, HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 18th DAY OF January, 2019. BY: Ly H. Cholus Stephen H. Adams	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA
TITLE: Senior Vice President	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL
BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	ON, 20, THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OF THE CITY AND
A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT. STATE OFCAL_FORNIA	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO.
COUNTY OF SAN TRANCISCO	
ON JAN 18, 20 19, BEFORE ME, Stephen H. ADAMS PERSONALLY APPEARED STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THETY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THETR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	
SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 221634	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT 27, 2021	

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FRANCISCO

CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY, AND ANY APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY, HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH; AND THAT I AM SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY CORRECT.



BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

BY:
BRUCE R. STORRS, L.S. 6914

SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:

THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUEST OF BERNIE KORNBERG IN NOVEMBER OF 2016.

I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFORMS TO THE APPROVED OR CONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY.

I FURTHER STATE THAT ALL MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARACTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS INDICATED, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE SUFFICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO BE RETRACED.



KEITH S. BUSH, L.S. 8494 DATE: //3/2019

RECORDER'S STATEMENT:

ILED THIS	DAY	OF	, 20	_, AT	M. IN	BOOK	OF
CONDOMINIUM	MAPS, AT P	AGES	_, AT THE	E REQUEST	OF KEI	TH S. E	3USH.

SIGNED:

COUNTY RECORDER
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINAL MAP No. 9359

A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING

A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2015—K180949, OFFICIAL RECORDS ALSO BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA JANUARY, 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC.

3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, CA 94806 (510) 223-5167

SHEET 3 OF 4 F.B. # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244

APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

